#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IntelliTrans, LLC		101/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TransCore Commercial Services, LLC	
Street Address:	11000 SW Stratus Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449412	CARRIERWATCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142 Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: trademarks@crbcp.com, crbcpltd@gmail.com, esmarzluf@crbcp.com, ebrobinson@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900212083

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Marzluf
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor, Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1142/10037 (IN-TCS)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf
Signature:	/E.S. Marzluf/
Date:	01/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=T114210037 Assignment (IN-TCS)#page1.tif source=T114210037 Assignment (IN-TCS)#page2.tif source=T114210037 Assignment (IN-TCS)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0741 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IntelliTrans, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of

business at 230 Peachtree Street, Suite 1200, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (hereinafter "IN") is the

owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and the registrations

identified in Exhibit A, attached, (all of said United States trademarks and registrations

hereinafter being collectively referred to as "Trademark Rights") and in and to the goodwill of the

business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, TransCore Commercial Services, LLC a limited liability company of the

State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11000 SW Stratus Street, Suite 200 Beaverton,

Oregon 97008, (hereinafter "TCS"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in

and to the Trademark Rights and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of,

and symbolized by, the Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, IN agreed to sell and did sell, and TCS agreed to purchase and did purchase

the Trademark Rights and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized

by, the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, IN and TCS desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademark Rights and

the goodwill associated therewith in a form suitable for recordation.

NOW, THERFORE, IN and TCS intending to be legally bound under the laws of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

1. IN hereby confirms its agreement to sell, confirms that it sold and does hereby

sell to TCS, and TCS hereby confirms its agreement to purchase, confirms that it purchased and

does hereby purchase from IN, all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights

and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the

Trademark Rights, including the right to sue others for past acts of infringement of the Trademark

500292\_1

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0742 Rights and to retain all revenues received from others for past acts of infringement of the Trademark Rights.

2. IN further agrees for itself, successors, assigns, and its legally bound predecessors to execute, without further consideration, any further legal documents, any further assignments, and any releases, declarations, renewals or other applications for Trademark Rights that may be deemed necessary by TCS, or by TCS's successors-in-interest or assigns, fully to secure to TCS, or to TCS's successors-in-interest or assigns, IN's interest as aforesaid in and to the Trademark Rights and in and to the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment shall be effective as of March 31, 2011.

INTELLITRANS, LLC

Date: 1/10/12

By: Name: Joseph S. Grabias

Title: Vice President Finance and Assistant

Secretary

TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES,

LLC

Date: 1/6/12

Name Joseph S. Grabias

Title: Vice President Finance and Assistant

Secretary

# EXHIBIT A

CARRIERWATCH

U.S. REG. NO. 3,449,412

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0744